File No. AERA/20010/MYTP- GSEC/C/AHD/2011-12 Consultation Paper No. 27/2012-13



Airports Economic Regulatory Authority of India

Determination of Annual Tariff Proposal submitted by Gujarat State Export Corporation Ltd for Cargo facility being provided at SVP International Airport, Ahmedabad.

New Delhi: 22nd November, 2012

AERA Building Administrative Complex Safdarjung Airport New Delhi – 110 003 The Authority had issued a Multi-Year Tariff Order (MYTO) No. 09/2011-12 dated 14.09.2011 in respect of Gujarat State Export Corporation Limited (GSEC), Air Cargo Service Provider at SVPI Airport, Ahmedabad wherein the Authority had decided to adopt 'light touch approach' for determination of the tariff for the first Control Period and ordered GSEC for submission of the Annual Tariff Proposal for the consideration of the Authority in accordance with the Guidelines.

- 2. GSEC submitted the Annual tariff proposal (ATP) for the first tariff year ie. 2011-12 in December 2011 with a proposed increase of 10% in the existing tariff in some items stating that the existing tariff was made effective from 15.01.2008 and since then there was no revision. However, the ATP was not supported by documentary evidence of stakeholder consultation and/or user agreements as provided in the Guidelines of the Authority. GSEC, vide their letter dated 01.02.2012 informed that formal meeting pertaining to tariff revision was not held.
- 3. Further, considering that the ATP for the second tariff year (2012-13) was also due in January 2012, GSEC was advised to submit ATP for the second year also along with documentary evidence of stakeholder consultation and copies of valid user agreements indicating the proposed tariff for consideration of the Authority.
- 4. In response, GSEC have proposed to continue with the existing tariff for the entire duration of the first control period and vide their submissions dated 15.09.2012, stated as under;

"We regret the delay in responding to these communications. We have been holding consultations with end users on the proposed revised tariff.

We are unable to reach an agreement and have, therefore, decided to withdraw the proposed tariff for 1st control period.

We are enclosing a copy of request letter received from Ahmedabad Custom House Agents Association requesting holding the current tariff levels.

We shall continue with our consultations and in the meantime, will continue with old tariff."

- 5. GSEC has also attached the letter of the President, Ahmedabad Custom House Agents' Association addressed to GSEC Limited wherein it is mentioned that,
 - "....In view of stagnating volumes from Ahmedabad, our members feel that tariff increase would be difficult to be passed on to exporters and importers. We would like to request you to hold the current tariff levels for this financial year...."
- 6. The proposal has been considered by the Authority, and the Authority has tentatively decided to make the following proposal for stake holder consultation:-
 - (i) With effect from 01.04.2011, the tariffs for cargo services provided by Gujarat State Export Corporation Limited (GSEC), Air Cargo Service Provider at SVP International airport, Ahmedabad are tentatively decided to be determined for the first control period (i.e.01.04.2011 to 31.03.2016) at the same rates as were prevailing on 31.3.2011.(Annexure-I)

- 7. In accordance with the provisions of Section 13(4) of the AERA Act, the proposal contained in para 6 above is hereby put forth for stakeholder consultation. To assist the stakeholders in making their submissions in a meaningful and constructive manner, necessary documents are enclosed (Annexure-II collectively). For removal of doubts, it is clarified that the contents of this Consultation Paper may not be construed as any Order or Direction of this Authority. The Authority shall pass an Order, in the matter, only after considering the submissions of the stakeholders in response hereto and by making such decision fully documented and explained in terms of the provisions of the Act.
- 8. The Authority welcomes written evidence-based feedback, comments and suggestions from stakeholders on the proposal made in para 6 above, latest by **06.12.2012** at the following address:

Capt. Kapil Chaudhary
Secretary
Airports Economic Regulatory Authority of India
AERA Building,
Administrative Complex,
Safdarjung Airport,
New Delhi- 110003
Email: kapil.chaudhary@aera.gov.in

Tel: 011-24695042

Fax: 011-24695039

Yashwant S. Bhave Chairperson

	Form F14(b) Annual Tariff Proposal for Tariff year 1-Format for providing				
	information on Tariff(s) (ref. Section A1.8 of Appendix I)				
Sr. N	o.	Tariff Heading	Conditions of Tariff		
			Existing Tariff		
(i)		Exports			
	1	General Cargo	Rs. 0.70 per Kg (Minimum Rs. 110)		
	2	Perishable & cold storage cargo	Rs. 1.75 per Kg. (Minimum Rs. 200)		
	3	DGR cargo, Valuable cargo, Silver & Live animals	Rs. 2.00 per Kg (minimum Rs. 250)		
	4	Diamond	As per the \$ tariff list		
	·	Gold, Gold Plain Jewellary & precious stone etc.			
		X-ray Charges	Rs. 1.50 per Kg.		
		Working Hours	1030 Hrs to 2000 Hrs.		
		Overtime Charges	Rs. 300/- per S.B. or AWB		
		Amendment Charges	Rs. 175/- per shipping bill		
		-	Upto 2% wt. diff No charge 2 to 5% wt diff 2		
		Miss-declaration	times Above 5% wt. diff5 times		
		Free period	1 working day (24 Hours) from ATA at Godown		
		DEMURRAGE			
		General Cargo	Rs. 110/- per day		
		Perishable & cold storage cargo	Rs. 200/- per day		
		DGR cargo, Valuable cargo, Silver & Live animals	Rs. 250/- per day		
		Diamond	Handling * Day		
		Gold, Gold Plain Jewellary & precious stone etc.	Handling * Day		
('')		Torres			
(ii)		Import	D		
	1	General Cargo	Rs. 4.25 per Kg (Minimum Rs. 120)		
		Perishable & cold storage cargo, DGR	1 0 1		
	_	cargo, Valuable cargo, Silver & Live			
		animals	Λ th φ + : ff l: -t		
	3	Diamond Gold Plain or studded with	As per the \$ tariff list		
			Rs. 50.00 per Kg. (Minimum Rs. 1000)		
		precious/semi precious stone etc.	1000 IIva to 0000 IIva		
		Working Hours	1030 Hrs. to 2000 Hrs.		
	б	Overtime Charges	Rs. 300/- per S.B. or AWB		
		Free period	Free period would be 72 Hours (3 Working Days), Start from ATA of the cargo at Godown		

Sr. No.	Tariff Heading	Conditions of Tariff			
	Demurrage (Import)	Domingogo Chargos			
	Demurrage (Import)	Demurrage Charges Up to 120 hours including free period. Rs. 1.30			
1	General Cargo	per Kg. per day(Minimum Rs. 225/-)			
	Ceneral Cargo	Between 120 to 720 hours. Rs. 2.60 per Kg. per			
		day(Minimum Rs. 225/-)			
		Beyond 720 hours. Rs. 3.90 per Kg. per			
		day(Minimum Rs. 225/-)			
2	Perishable Cold Storage, Hazardous				
_	Cargo				
		Between 120 to 720 hours. Rs. 4.50 per Kg. per			
		day(Minimum Rs. 350/-)			
3	Valuable & Silver Cargo	Dus Up to 120 hours including free period. Rs. 3.25 per Kg. per day(Minimum Rs. 350/-) Between 120 to 720 hours. Rs. 4.50 per Kg. per day(Minimum Rs. 350/-) Beyond 720 hours. Rs. 6.25 per Kg. per day(Minimum Rs. 350/-) Up to 120 hours including free period. Rs. 4.50 per Kg. per day(Minimum Rs. 500/-) Between 120 to 720 hours. Rs. 8.50 per Kg. per day(Minimum Rs. 500/-) Beyond 720 hours. Rs. 12.00 per Kg. per day(Minimum Rs. 500/-) After stipulated free period of 72 hrs Rs. 50/- per Kg. per day on 4th and 5th day on non-cumulative basis. From 6th day onwards the charge will be levied on cumulative basis from the date & time of actual arrival of cargo Demurrage Up to 120 Hrs. incl. free period of Rs. 1.30 per day (Minimum Rs. 225/-) Between 120 to 720 hrs. Rs. 2.60 per Kg. per day (Minimum Rs. 225/-) Beyond 720 hrs. (30 days) Rs. 3.90 per Kg. per day (Minimum Rs. 225/-)			
3 Valuable & Silver Cargo per Kg. per day(Minimum Rs. 500/-) Between 120 to 720 hours. Rs. 8.50 day(Minimum Rs. 500/-) Beyond 720 hours. Rs. 12.00 page day(Minimum Rs. 500/-) 4 Gold, Diamond & Jewellery After stipulated free period of 72 hrs					
		,			
		•			
4	Gold. Diamond & Jewellerv				
'	, ,				
		· · ·			
		actual arrival of cargo			
		Up to 120 Hrs. incl. free period of Rs. 1.30 per day			
		(Minimum Rs. 225/-)			
		Between 120 to 720 hrs. Rs. 2.60 per Kg. per day			
	General Cargo	(Minimum Rs. 225/-)			
		day (Minimum Rs. 225/-)			
	Diamond	Handling * day (Mini 500)			
		Up to 120 Hrs. including free period of Rs. 3.25			
		per Kg. per day (Minimum Rs. 350/-)			
	Perishable, Cold Storage cargo, DGR	Between 120 to 720 hrs. Rs. 4.50 per Kg. per day			
	cargo & Live animal	(Minimum Rs. 350/-)			
		Beyond 720 hrs. (30 days) Rs. 6.25 per Kg. per			
		day (Minimum Rs. 350/-)			
		Up to 120 Hrs. including free period of Rs. 4.50			
		per Kg. per day (Minimum Rs. 500/-)			
		Between 120 to 720 hrs. Rs. 8.50 per Kg. per day			
	Valuable & Silver Cargo	(Minimum Rs. 500/-)			
	randone & bliver cargo	Beyond 720 hrs. (30 days) Rs. 12.00 per Kg. per			
		day (Minimum Rs. 500/-)			
		any (1,11111111111111111111111111111111111			

Sr. No.	Tariff Heading	Conditions of Tariff		
		Up to 120 Hrs. including free period of Rs. 50.00 per Kg. per day (Minimum Rs. 1000/-)		
	Gold Plain or studded with precious/semi precious stone etc.	Between 120 to 720 hrs. Rs. 50.00 per Kg. per day (Minimum Rs. 1000/-)		
		Beyond 720 hrs. (30 days) Rs. 50.00 per Kg. per day (Minimum Rs. 1000/-)		
	Miscel	laneous Charges		
	Inspection / Repacking Charges	-		
	Bonding & Hand over Charges	Rs. 1.00 per Kgs from Bonded truck		
		001 to 250 kgs Rs. 75/-, 251 to 500 kgs Rs. 100/-,		
	Fork Lift Charges	501 to 1000 kgs Rs. 150/-, 1001 & more kgs Rs. 200/-		
	All bills to be rounded off	Nearest Rs. 1/-		
	Duplicate Copy	Rs. 200 per document		
	Parking Charge	-		
(vi)	Courier Charges (Export)			
	Handling Charges	Rs. 4 per kg.		
	X-ray Charges	Rs. 4 per kg.		
	Courier Charges (Import)			
	Handling Charges	Rs. 6 per kg.		
	X-ray Charges	Rs. 4 per kg.		
(vii)	Polished Diamonds and Jewellery (Imp	l ort)		
	Value Ranges (US Dollars)	Handling Charges in INR		
1	1 to 50,000	525		
2	50,001 to 1,00,000	770		
3	100,001 to 150,000	875		
4	150,001 to 200,000	910		
	200,001 to 250,000	980		
6	250,001 to 300,000	1050		



5th December 2011

The Secretary
Airports Economic Regulatory Authority of India
AERA Building, Administrative Block
Safdargunj Airport
NEW DELHI – 110 003

Kind Attn: Shri Sandeep Prakash

"Without Prejudice "

Dear Sir,

Sub: Submission of Annual Tariff Proposal for first tariff year of the first control period by GSECLimited – Air Cargo Service Provider at Ahmedabad International Airport.

This has reference to your letter AERA/20010/MYTP/GSEC/C/2011-12-1301 dated 23rd September 2011.

We are pleased to submit Annual Tariff Proposal as required.

We wish to mention that the existing tariff was made effective from 15th January 2008 and for close to three years, there has not been any revision.

We do trust that you will find the above details to be in line with the AERA Guidelines. We shall be happy to furnish any additional information that is required.

You are requested to grant approval to the proposed ATP at the earliest.

In future, kindly also send us a copy of communication at shmankad@gsecl.co.in to shorten our response time.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

For GSEC Limited

Samir Mankad Director

Regd. Office: 2nd Floor, Gujarat Chamber's Building, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad-380 009. Gujarat, INDIA.

Phone: +91-79-2655 4100 / 2657 5757 / 2658 5757 Fax: +91-79-2658 4040

E-mail: info@gsecl.co.in Website: www.gsecl.co.in



Form B: (ref Section of Al.8 of Appendix 1).

BEFORE THE AIRPORTS ECONOMIC REGULATORY AUTHORITY OF INDIA

AT NEW DELHI

SUBMISSION OF PROPOSAL FOR DETERMINATION OF ANNUAL TARRIF FOR AND ON BEHALF OF:

M/S. GSEC Limited

- I, <u>Samir Mankad</u> aged <u>51</u> resident of <u>1002</u>, <u>Prasad Towers</u>, <u>opp Jain temple</u>, <u>Ambawadi</u>, <u>Ahmedabad</u> 380015 acting in my official capacity as <u>Director</u> in <u>M/s GSEC Limited</u> having Its registered office at <u>2nd Floor</u>, <u>Gujarat Chamber's Bldg</u>, <u>Ashram road</u>, <u>Ahmedabad 380009</u> do hereby state and affirm as under that:
 - 1. That I am duly authorized to act for and on behalf of M/s M/s GSEC Limited In the matter of making this submission before the Airports Economic Regulation Authority of India, New Delhi ('the Authority');
 - 2. I am competent to make this submission before the Authority;
 - 3. I am making this submission in my official capacity and the facts stated herein are based on official records;
 - 4. The contents of the Annual Tariff Proposal submission which include inter alia

Proposed detailed break-up of Tariff(s) based on Clause 11.2 where the Authority has specified a light touch approach for the duration of the Control Period, pursuant to Clause 3.2; and Justifications, are correct and true to my knowledge and belief and nothing material has been concealed there from.

Place : Ahmedabad

Date: 5th December 2011

Schedule

This Schedule contains the various specified forms that relate to specific Clause(s) of the Guidelines or Section(s) of the Appendix, as the case may be

1. Form 14(b)- Schedule of charges.

Regd. Office: 2nd Floor, Gujarat Chamber's Building, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad-380 009. Gujarat, INDIA.
Phone: +91-79-2655 4100 / 2657 5757 / 2658 5757 Fax: +91-79-2658 4040
E-mail: info@gsecl.co.in Website: www.gsecl.co.in

TARIFF FOR TERMINAL STORAGE AND PROCESSING CHARGES (TSP), DEMURRAGES AND OF R CHARGES AT AHMEDABAD AIR CARGO COMPLEX EFFECTIVE FROM 1ST JANUARY, 2012 AND VALID FOR ONE YEAR

Form F14(b) Annual Tariff Proposal for Tariff Year t-Format for providing information on Tariff(s) (ref. Section A1.8 of Appendix I

sr no	Tariff heading	Conditions of Tayler	
		Conditions of Tariff	Remarks
(i)	Export		
1	General Cargo	Rs. 0.80 per kg(minimum Rs. 120)	
2	Perichable Cold Storage Cargo	Rs 2.00 per kg(minimum Rs. 200)	
	Other Cold Storage Cargo	Rs 2.00 per kg(minimum Rs. 200)	
4	DGR Cargo ,Valuable Cargo & Silver,Live Animals	Rs. 2.25 per Kg(Minimum Rs 250)	· · ·
5	Gold Plain or studded with precious/semi precious stone, Jewellery and Diamond	Rs 50 per kg.(Minimum Rs 1100)	
	TOTAL EXPORTS		
ii)	Import		
	General Cargo	Rs. 4.75 per kg(minimum Rs. 120)	
2	Perichable Cold Storage Cargo	Rs 9.00 per kg(minimum Rs. 220)	
- 3	DGR Cargo ,Valuable Cargo & Silver,Live Animals	Rs 9.00 per kg(minimum Rs. 220)	
4	Gold Plain or studded with precious/semi precious stone, Jewellery and Diamond	Rs 55 per kg.(Minimum Rs 1000)	
5	Silver/Valuable Cargo	Rs 8.50 per Kg	
6	DGR Cargo	Rs 8.50 per Kg	
	TOTAL IMPORTS		
ii)	Demurrage(Export)		
	Export cargo beyond 24 hours		
1	General Cargo	Rs 0.8 per KG per day	24 hours after LEO will be treated as free period.
	Perichable Cold Storage Cargo	Rs 2.00 per kg(minimum Rs. 200)	
		Demurrage Charges	
1	General Cargo	Rs 1.50 per kg.per day (Minimum Rs. 225/-)	Free period of 72 hours counted from next morning 10 am after arrival of flight.
VMV	P-CSEC/C/AHD/2011-12	Rs 3.00 per kg day (Minimum Rs. 225/-)	
		Rs 4.50 per kg day (Minimum Rs 225/-)	

For, GSEC Limited
Page 8 of 16
SAMIR MANKAD

TARIFF FOR TERMINAL STORAGE AND PROCESSING CHARGES (TSP), DEMURRAGES AND OTHER CHARGES AT AHMEDABAD AIR CARGO CON X EFFECTIVE FROM 1ST JANUARY, 2012 AND ID FOR ONE YEAR

Form F14(b) Annual Tariff Proposal for Tariff Year t-Format for providing information on Tariff(s) (ref. Section A1.8 of Appendix I

sr no		Conditions of Tariff	Remarks
2	Perishable Cold Storage, Hazardous Cargo	Rs 3.25 per kg per day(Minimum Rs 350/-)	
		Rs 4.50 per kg day (minimum Rs 350/-)	
		Rs 6.25 per kg per day(minimum rs 350/-)	
3	Valuable & Silver Cargo	Rs 4.50 per kg day (minimum Rs 500/-)	
		Rs 8.50 per kg day (minimum Rs 500/-)	
_		Rs 12.00 per kg day (minimum Rs 500/-)	<u> </u>
4	Gold, Diamond & Jewellery	After stipulated free period of 72 hrs Rs. 50/-	
		per kg. per day on 4th and 5th day on non-	
		cumulative basis. From 6th day onwards the	
		charge will be levied on cumulative basis from	
		the date & time of actual arrival of cargo.	j
	,		
	TOTAL DEMURRAGE		
(iv)	Fork lift Charges	Charges per case	
	Up to 250 Kgs	Rs 75 per case	
2	251 kgs to 500 kgs	Rs 100 per case	
3	501 kgs to 1000 kgs	Rs 150 per case	
4	1001 kgs and above	Rs 200 per case	
	TOTAL FL CHARGES		
(v)	Screening Charges		· ·
-	Export	Rs 2 per Kg.	
•			
(vi)	Courier Charges(Export)		
	Handling Charges	Rs 4 per Kg.	
,	X-ray Charges	Rs 4 per Kg.	
	Courier Charges(import)		}
	Handling Charges	Rs 6 per Kg.	
7	X-ray Charges	Rs 4 per Kg.	

For, GSEC Limited

James SAMIR MANKAD

Whole Time Director

TARIFF FOR TERMINAL STORAGE AND PROCESSING CHARGES (TSP), DEMURRAGES AND COMER CHARGES AT AHMEDABAD AIR CARGO CON EX EFFECTIVE FROM 1ST JANUARY, 2012 AND VALID FOR ONE YEAR

Form F14(b) Annual Tariff Proposal for Tariff Year t-Format for providing information on Tariff(s) (ref. Section A1.8 of Appendix I

sr no	Tariff heading	Conditions of Tariff	Remarks
(vii)	Polished Diamonds and Jewellery(Import)		
	Vaule Ranges(Us Dollars)	Handling Charges in INR	·
1	1 to 50,000	525	
2	50,001 to 1,00,000	770	
3	100,001 to 150,000	875	
4	15001 to 200,00	910	
5	200,001 to 250,000	980	
6	250,001 to 300,00	1050	
viii)	Other charges		
1	Custom verification/examination charge	Rs 50 per baggage	
3		Rs. 300.00 per shipping bill / AWB.	
	Overtime: - for three hours before 10.00 am and after 8.00pm on working days		
4	Cancellation/Duplicate charges	Rs 200	
	Back to town	50 % of applicable tariff.	·

- Note 1. Demurrage free period shall change with Government's decision.
 - 2. Charges will be on the "gross weight" or the "chargeable weight" of consignment, whichever is higher.
 - 3. For misdeclaration of weight above 2% and upto 5% of declared weight penal charges double the applicable TSP charges will be levied. For variation above 5%, the penal charges will be five times the applicable TSP charges of the differential weight. No penal charges will be there for variation upto and inclusive of 2%.
 - 4. Packing /Repacking charges will also be applicable in case required.
 - 5. All invoices will be rounded off to nearest RS.5. As per IATA Tact Rule book Clause-5.7.2, rounding off procedure, when rounding off Unit is 5.

For, GSEC Limited



The Secretary
Airports Economic Regulatory Authority of India
AERA Building, Administrative Block
Safdargunj Airport
NEW DELHI – 110 003

" Without Prejudice "

Dear Sir,

Sub: Multi Year Tariff Proposal and Annual Tariff Proplsal for the 1st control period in respect of Cargo Service Center India Pvt. Ltd (CSCIL) for providing Perishable Cargo Facility at the Air Cargo Terminal at SVPI Airport, Ahmedabad

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your communications on the subject matter. We regret the delay in responding to these communications.

We have been holding consultations with end users on the proposed revised tariff. We are unable to reach an agreement and have, therefore, decided to withdraw the proposed tariff for 1st control period.

We are enclosing a copy of request letter received from Ahmedabad Custom House agents association requesting holding the current tariff levels.

We shall continue with our consultations and in the meantime, will continue with old tariff.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

For GSEC Limited

Samir Mankad

CP No. 27/2012-13/MYTP-GSEC/C/AHD/2011-12 www.gsecl.co.in Web: www.gsecl.co.in

Page 11 of 16



AHMEDABAD CUSTOM HOUSE AGENTS' ASSOCIATION

Registration No: G. 11191-as NTC

201, Anand Mangal-II, 2nd Floor, B/H. Omkar House, Off C. G. Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad 380 009. Gujarat, India. Tele: 079-6513 4013 Telefax: 079-2644 0831 Email: achaaahd@yahoo.co.in

Chairman of Board SAMIR J. SHAH Cell: +91 9824090732

President KARTIK A. PANCHOLI

Cell: +91 9825006276

Vice President NARESH L. TALAJIA Celi: +91 9824025948

Hon. Secretary DEVANG A. JOSHI Cell: +91 9825038928

Treasurer PINAKIN G. PANDYA Cell: +91 9824052044

Hon. Jt. Secretary SATYEN B. DESAI Cell: +91 9824026922

Mg. Com. Member P G. PATEL Cell: +91 9825111901

Mg. Com. Member-Co-opted. HARBHAJAN SINGH BANSAL Cell: +91 9825316942 Τo,

The Director,
GSEC Limited
2nd floor, Gujarat Chamber's building, Ashram road,
Ahmedabad

Subject :- Revision of tariff at air cargo complex, Ahmedabad

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your letter dated 12th February 2012 on the subject matter.

We have discussed this issue at length with our members. In view of stagnating volumes from Ahmedabad, our members feel that tariff increase would be difficult to be passed on to our exporters and importers.

We would like to request you to hold the current tariff levels for this financial year. We shall discuss the tariff hike in future at an appropriate time.

We look forward to your support and in the meantime,

Thanking you,

For, Ahmedahan Custom House Agents' Association

Kártik Pancholi

President



February 01,2012

To,
Mr CV Deepak
OSD-II
Airport Economic Regulatory Authority of India
AERA Building
Administrative Complex
Safdarjung Airport
New Delhi

Sub: Submission of Annual Tariff Proposal for first tariff year of the first control period by GSEC Limited – Air Cargo Service Provider at Ahmedabad International Airport.

Sir.

This is refer to your letter dated 8th Dec 2011 which had mentioned in our MYTP documents that we are in regular touch with Association and periodically been meeting them through structured meeting also.

We have not had any formal meeting with respect to Tariff Revision.

We would like to know from you if consultation with stack holders specifically for Tariff change is required.

Kindly let us know as early possible.

Your's faithfully,

For GSEC Limited,

Samir Mankad Director

sr no	Tariff heading	Conditions of Tariff		Estimated Units(Tons)	Estimated Revenus
		Existing tariff			
(i)			Terriff with 10% Increase		
	Exports				
	General Cargo	Rs 0.70 per Kg.(Minimum Rs.110)	Rs 0.77 per Kg.(Minimum Rs.125)		
3	Perishable & cold storage cargo	Rs. 1.75 per Kg. (Minimum Rs.200)	Rs. 1.95 per Kg. (Minimum Rs.225)		
4	DGR cargo, Valuable cargo,	Rs. 2.00 per Kg .(Minimum Rs.250)	Rs. 2.25 per Kg .(Minimum Rs.275)		
-	Silver & Live animals Dimond	A a manufacture of the sign in the	A		_
5		As per the \$ tariff list	As per the \$ tariff list Rs. 50 per Kg. (Minimum Rs.1100)		
	Gold, Gold Plain Jewellary & precious stone ect.	Rs. 50 per Kg. (Minimum Rs.1100)			
	X-ray Charges	Rs. 1.50 per Kg.	Rs. 1.50 per Kg.		
	Working Hours	1030 Hrs to 2000 Hrs	1030 Hrs to 2000 Hrs		
	Overtime Charges	Rs.300/-per S.B.or AWB	Rs.300/-per S.B.or AWB		
	Amendment Charges	Rs. 175/- per shipping bill	Rs. 175/- per shipping bill		
	Miss-declaration	Upto 2% wt diffNo charge 2 to 5% wt diff2 times			
	Wilss-deciaration	Above 5% wt diff 5 times	2 times Above 5% wt diff 5 times		
	Free period	1 working day (24 Hours) from ATA at Godown	1 working day (24 Hours) from ATA at Godown		
		DEMURRAGE			
	General Cargo	Rs. 110/- per day	No change		
		Rs. 200/- per day			
			No change	}	
	DGR cargo, Valuable cargo,	Rs. 250/- per day			
	Silver & Live animals	, ,	No change		
	Dimond	Handling * Day	No change		
	Gold, Gold Plain Jewellary &	Handling * Day			
	precious stone ect.		No change		
	TOTAL EXPORTS			19154	2294928
	TO THE CAL ON IS		-		
(ii)	Import				
	General Cargo	Rs 4.25 per Kg.(Minimum Rs.120)	Rs 4.70 per Kg.(Minimum Rs.135)		
	Perishable, cold storage cargo,	Rs 8.00 per Kg.(Minimum Rs.220)	Rs 8.80 per Kg.(Minimum Rs.245)		
_	DGR cargo, Valuable cargo,		,		
	Silver & Live animals				
3	Dimond	As per the \$ tariff list	As per the \$ tariff list		
4	Gold Plain or studded with	Rs 50.00 per Kg.(Minimum Rs.1000)	Rs 50.00 per Kg.(Minimum Rs.1000)		
	precious/semi precious stone ect.				
	Working Hours	1030 Hrs to 2000 Hrs	1030 Hrs to 2000 Hrs		
. 6	Overtime Charges	Rs.300/-per S.B. or AWB	Rs.300/-per S.B. or AWB		
		Free period would be 72 Hours (3 Working Days),	Free period would be 72 Hours (3 Working		
	Free period	Start from ATA of the cargo at Godown	Days), Start from ATA of the cargo at Godown		

sr no	Tariff heading	Conditions of Tariff	<u> </u>	Estimated Units(Tons)	Estimated Revenus
		Existing tariff			
		· · · · · ·	Terriff with 10% Increase		
		Free period would be 72 Hours (3 Working Days),	Free period would be 72 Hours (3 Working		
	Free period		Days), Start from ATA of the cargo at	.)	
		Start from ATA of the cargo at Godown	Godown		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	TOTAL IMPORTS		•	5773	452668
	TOTAL IIVIFORTS	 			+52000
	D	Demurrage Charges	Period	 	 -
	Demurrage(Import)	Rs 1.30 per kg.per day (Minimum Rs. 225/-)	Up to 120 Hrs incuding free period	†	
1	General Cargo				
_		Rs 2.60 per kg day (Minimum Rs. 225/-)	Between 120 to 720 hours	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
		Rs 3.90 per kg day (Minimum Rs 225/-)	Beyond 720 Hours		<u> </u>
2	Perishable Cold Storage, Hazardous	Rs 3.25 per kg per day(Minimum Rs 350/-)	Up to 120 Hrs incuding free period		
	Cargo	Rs 4.50 per kg day (minimum Rs 350/-)	Between 120 to 720 hours		
		Rs 6.25 per kg per day(minimum rs 350/-)	Between 720 Hours	1	
		Rs 4.50 per kg day (minimum Rs 500/-)	Up to 120 Hrs incuding free period	1	
3	Valuable & Silver Cargo	Rs 8.50 per kg day (minimum Rs 500/-)	Between 120 to 720 hours	Ţ	
!		RS 8.50 per kg day (minimum RS 500/-)	Beyond 720 Hours	 	
		Rs 12.00 per kg day (minimum Rs 500/-)	Up to 72 Hours free from ATA	 	
4	Gold,Diamond & Jewellery	After stipulated free period of 72 hrs Rs. 50/- per kg.	Op to 72 hours nee from Air	1]
	,	per day on 4th and 5th day on non-cumulative		·	
		basis. From 6th day onwards the charge will be levied on			ļ
		cumulative basis from the date & time of actual arrival			
i	•	of cargo.			
		<u> </u>		 	300000
	TOTAL DEMURRAGE			 	30,000
-		Demurrage	_	 	
		Up to 120 Hrs incl. free period Rs 1.30/per day		1	` · · .
	·	(Minimum Rs.225/-)		 	
		Between 120 to 720 hrs Rs.2.60 per			
	General Cargo	kg.per day (Minimum Rs.225/-)	<u> </u>	 	
	1	Beyond 720 Hrs (30 Days) Rs.3.90 per			
		kg.per day (Minimum Rs.225/-)		 	
				 	
	Dimond	Handling * day (Mini 500)			ļ
	Distrotto	Transmiss Say (transmission)			
		Up to 120 Hrs including free period			
		Rs.3.25 per kg.per day (Minimum Rs.350/-)	<u> </u>		<u> </u>
	<u></u>	Retween 120 to 720 hrs Rs.4,50 per			3
	Perisable, Cold Storage cargo	kg per day (Minimum Rs.350/-)	†		<u> </u>
	DGR cargo & Live animal	Reyond 720 Hrs (30 Days) Rs.6.25 per			
_				1	
	<u> </u>	kg per day (Minimum Rs.350/-) Up to 120 Hrs including free period	<u> </u>	 	
	<u>'</u>	Up to 120 Hrs including free period		1	
		Rs.4.50 per kg.per day (Minimum Rs.500/-)	 	 	
_	Valuable & Sliver Cargo	Between 120 to 720 hrs Rs.8.50 per			
	Valuable & Sliver Cargo	kg.per day (Minimum Rs.500/-)	<u> </u>		

sr no	Tariff heading	Conditions of Tariff		Estimated Units(Tons)	Estimated Revenus
455	·	Existing tariff			Estimated Revenus
(i)			Terriff with 10% Increase		
		Beyond 720 Hrs (30 Days) Rs.12.00 per			 -
		kg.per day (Minimum Rs.500/-)			
		Up to 120 Hrs including free period		+	
		Rs 50 00 per kg per day (Minimum Re 1000/)			
	Gold Plain or studded with	Between 120 to 720 hrs Rs 50 00 per		 	
	precious/semi precious stone ect.	kg.per day (Minimum Rs.1000/-)			
		Beyond 720 Hrs (30 Days) Rs.50.00 per		 	
		kg.per day (Minimum Rs.1000/-)		,	
				 	
				 	
					 _
	Misc	ellaneous Charges		 	
				 	
	Inspection/ Repacking Charges			7.	
		-			
	Bonding & Hand over Charges	Rs.1.00 per kgs from Bonded truck	Rs.1.10 per kcs from Bonded truck	 	
			The peringeness believe bush		!
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	001 to 250 kgs Rs. 75/- 251 to 500 kgs Rs. 100/		 	
	Fork Lift Charges	501 to 1000 kgs Rs.150/- 1001 & more kgs Rs.		•	35638
		200/-			
	All bills to be rounded off	Nearest Rs. 1/-	Nearest Rs. 5/-		
	Duplicate Copy	Rs. 200 per Document	Rs. 250 per Document		
	Parking Charge	-	Tro. 200 per boodinsit	 	
	- unung onargo				
-	TOTAL X-RAY CHARGES	·			4704604
	Courier Charges(Export)	<u> </u>			1701681
		Rs 4 per Kg.	Rs 4 per Kg.	500	
		, ,		500	200000
	X-ray Charges	Rs 4 per Kg.	Rs 4 per Kg.	500	200000
- 1				· .	,
$\neg \neg$	Courier Charges(import)				
		Rs 6 per Kg.	Rs 6 per Kg.		
		Rs 4 per Kg.	Rs 4 per Kg.		
rii)	Polished Diamonds and		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· ·	,
, ,	Jewellery(import)		· · ·		
	Vaule Ranges(Us Dollars)	Handling Charges in INR			5000
		525	525		
- 🗂			770		*
	100,001 to 150,000		875		
			910		
5			980		
 -			1050		